date 05/20/2025
page 1 of 7
SERIES: PRL3 | DESCRIPTION: LATCHING POWER RELAY
sameskydevices.com
FEATURES
• single coil
• double coil
• 1 form A & 1 form C

                         4. During tranportation, storage, and application, please keep the relays away from strong magnetic fields to avoid malfunction or damage.
                         5. All specifications are measured at 23°C unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRL3 - XX - XX - XX
Coil Voltage (Vdc):
3V = 3
5V = 5
9V = 9
12V = 12
24V = 24
Contact Form:
1A = 1 Form A
1C = 1 Form C
Coil Type:
SC = Single Coil
DC = Dual Coil
CUI Devices is now Same Sky!    Learn More
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model    |    PCB Footprint
SAME SKY | SERIES: PRL3 | DESCRIPTION: LATCHING POWER RELAY date 05/20/2025 | page 2 of 7
sameskydevices.com
CONTACT SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
contact form 1 Form A & 1 Form C
contact material Ag alloy
contact rating 10 A @ 277 Vac
TV-8 250 Vac
contact resistance at 6 Vdc, 1 A 100 mΩ
max switching voltage 277
30
Vac
Vdc
max switching current 1 Form A
1 Form C
15
10
A
A
max switching power 2,770
300
VA
W
life electrical: 10 A, 277 Vac resistive load
mechanical
50,000
10,000,000
operations
operations
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
insulation resistance at 500 Vdc 100 MΩ